
 

 

Via S. Faustino, 74/B Partita IVA: 01773710171 +39 030 2988890 

25122 Brescia, Italia Cod. Fiscale: 98007650173 aiko.terao@unibs.it 
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DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT (DEM) 

Prof. Maria Ruth Dominguez Martin  

Contrada S. Chiara, 50  

Email: ruth.dominguez@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: Tuesday, from 11 am to 12 am (to be arranged via email) 

 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW (DIGI) 

Prof. Luca Passanante  

Via Battaglie, 58 

email: luca.passanante@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: Monday, from 11 am to 12 am (to be arranged via email) 

 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION ENGINEERING (DII) 

Prof. Maria Antonietta Vincenti 

Via Branze, 38  

email: maria.vincenti@unibs.it 

https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/142640
mailto:ruth.dominguez@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/3622
mailto:luca.passanante@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/4009
mailto:maria.vincenti@unibs.it


 

 

Office Hrs.: please contact the professor 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICS AND INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING (DIMI) 

Incoming students:  

Prof. Stefano Rebay  

Via Branze, 38 

email: stefano.rebay@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: please contact the professor 

 

Double Degree students:  

Prof. Antonio Visioli  

email: antonio.visioli@unibs.it 

Office Hrs: Tuesday, from 11 am to 12.30 am 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL, ENVIRONMENTAL, ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING AND 

MATHEMATICS (DICATAM) 

Prof. Roberto Ranzi  

Via Branze, 43 

email: roberto.ranzi@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: Monday, from 3.30 pm to 5.30 pm 

https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/815
mailto:stefano.rebay@unibs.it
mailto:antonio.visioli@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/730
mailto:roberto.ranzi@unibs.it


 

MEDICINE AREA (DENTISTRY AND MEDICINE) 

Prof. Corrado Paganelli 

P.le Spedali Civili, 1 – U.O. Odontostomatologia 

email corrado.paganelli@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: to be arranged via email 

NURSING 

Prof. Silvia Rossini 

Viale Europa, 11 - Department DSCS (clinical and experimental sciences) 

email silvia.rossini@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: to be arranged via email 

PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Prof. Luca Falciati 

Viale Europa  11, Department DSCS (clinical and experimental sciences) 

email: luca.falciati@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: please contact the professor 

 

SPORTS SCIENCES 

Prof. Francesco Negro 

Viale Europa  11, Department DSCS (clinical and experimental sciences) 

Email:  francesco.negro@unibs.it  

Office Hrs.: please contact the professor 

https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/474
mailto:corrado.paganelli@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/8697
mailto:silvia.rossini@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/3471
mailto:luca.falciati@unibs.it
https://www.unibs.it/it/ugov/person/152150
mailto:francesco.negro@unibs.it


 

 

BIOTECHNOLOGIES 

Prof. Alessandra Gianoncelli 

Viale Europa, 11 - Department of Molecular and surgical specialities, radiological sciences, Public health 

(DMMT) 

Email: alessandra.gianoncelli@unibs.it 

Office Hrs.: please contact the professor 
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